

January 1, 2025

Listing Department BSE LIMITED P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, <u>Mumbai–400 001</u> Code: 531335

Listing Department **NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED** Exchange Plaza, C/1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), <u>Mumbai-400 051</u> Code: ZYDUSWELL

## Re.: Disclosure under Insider Trading Regulations

Dear Sir / Madam,

With reference to the captioned subject, please find enclosed a disclosure in prescribed Form "C" under Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, received from Threpsi Care LLP, Shareholder of the Company holding 47,40,216 Equity Shares (before disposal of shares) of Rs. 10/- each representing 7.45% (before disposal of shares) of the total paid-up equity share capital of the Company with respect to disposal of 1,07,370 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each representing 0.17% of the total paid-up equity share capital of the Company, through on market sale. Shareholding of Threpsi Care LLP post disposal of shares of shares now stands at 46,32,846 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each representing 7.28% of the total paid-up equity share capital of the Company.

Please find the same in order.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For, **ZYDUS WELLNESS LIMITED** 

NANDISH P. JOSHI COMPANY SECRETARY

Encl.: As above

Zydus Wellness Limited Regd. Office: 'Zydus Corporate Park', Scheme No. 63, Survey No. 536, Khoraj (Gandhinagar), Nr. Vaishnodevi Circle, S. G. Highway, Ahmedabad – 382481, India. Phone No.: +91-79-71800000; Website: www.zyduswellness.com CIN: L15201GJ1994PLC023490

## FORM C SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the Company: ZYDUS WELLNESS LIMITED ISIN of the Company: INE768C01010

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2)

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with	Catego ry of Person	Securities held prior to acquisition		Securities sold				Securities held post acquisition		Date of Sale of shares		Date of intimati on to	Mode of disposal	Exchan ge on which
contact		Type of securit y	No. and % of sharehol ding	Type of securi ty	No.	Value	Tran sacti on Type	Type of securit y	No. and % of sharehol ding	From	То	compan y		the trade was execute d
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15
Name: Threpsi Care LLP PAN: AAOFT5507B Address: Suite F9C, Grand Hyatt Plaza, Santacruz East, Mumbai - 400055 Phone No. – 022 66954821	Public Shareh older	Equity Shares	4,740,216 (7.45%)	Equity Shares	107,370 (0.17%)	Rs. 20,31,92,30 9.1 (Net Settlement Amount)	Sale	Equity Shares	4,632,846 (7.28%)	Decemb er 26, 2024	Decemb er 27, 2024	Decemb er 30, 2024	On- Market Sale	NSE

## Threpsi Care LLP

Regd Office: Suite F9C, Grand Hyatt Plaza, Santacruz (E), Mumbai - 400 055, India T: +91 22 6695 4821. Email Id: compliance@truenorth.co.in Registered with limited liability

## **Threpsi Care LLP**

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.
(ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges.(Gross Amount)
(iii) The % of shareholding is calculated basis the latest filing done by the Company with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 i.e. as on September 30, 2024.

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2)

	Exchange on which the trade					
Type of contract	Contract specifications	B	uy	Sell		was executed
		Notional	Number of	Notional Value	Number of	
		Value	units		units	
			(contracts		(contracts *	
			* lot size)		lot size)	
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

For Threpsi Care LLP

Rajagopalan Santhanam Designated Partner DIN: 00025669

Date: December 30, 2024 Place: Mumbai